THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT, _I

/@

[N

¥ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION
Y AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DRAWING 18 UNPUBLISHED

NOTES:

. QNLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR,

{3 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
: WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
I USED.

@ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
CPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

MREE  CASEL oy s TENT RE.
B\cur 7o cere Ar ASSY
KEY:

B rEcOMMENDED sSPARE PARTS.

& LuBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MAGCHINE OIL.

@ crease Licnroy,

COPYRIGHT 1983

L f DIMENEIC . -

PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

b, PRETE WITH RTY OF LaL
SRLEIFIED (EXCERPT 17& v SO

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

BRACKET (REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD (REF)

62§54 690517-11 SPACER 71 Y
161 & 22594.8] HEX, NUT 70
160 240628.1 | PLATE, ADJ 59 %;? ;
5 240626-1] SHAFT, PIVOT 8 a1l
148 240633-11 BUSHING 87 By
157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE TR RSN §
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 85 sl
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ Y %& -
154 ? 240659.3] PIN, CAM ROLLER R -4 B
153 240658-11 CAM. ROLLER 67 2‘3 1
152 Loesl  454398-1] ROD, FEED &
2| 20/ 22 1SeR DRIVE (#a2 X I%) T8 PlLAle 151 &0 =
[ ) Y6/ 209 | FLATE, 4D 150 OEE  454220-1] CAP, RAM 59
9 &4 453736-1| HOUSING 58
148 57
£~ 21045-2] RING, RETAINING ‘C' (187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 % :
: 46 FASA  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55 i
s eer|a9/¥29= 7| SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ;
148 VorE| P2#P 5857 EINGER, FEED 53 !
247 5. 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 Boek|  240634-11 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 31 :
227 1. 21030-71 PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA x 1,50} HOUSING 141 0 !
e« 1. 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER o 1 1 17-2/002- 9| BOLT, CRIMPER ' )
139§ 1 |69050/-3 | CAM, ~22S7 EEED 7~ 7/8 STROKE |48
= 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 4
LEX 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ _ 137 “
R 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 01 650191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45
2 2102451 WASH, LOCK (NO, 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 § 1 |455 G 74-1| RAM Py g
LEF 21024.5] WASH, LOCK {NC. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 § 1 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 3
4 21023-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 § 1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2
3 21024.4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC a
P (21078 G|\ V)V, WEX VIRGH (d-90) LRAG 131 § 2 232416 BALL., STEEL 40
CEE 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 § Z| 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 | /7 |e92/42-7] DISC, INSULATION 38
z2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-L.KG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 122 § 1t |a90498-7] DISC, WIRE
5. 21004-7] SCR, SKT HMD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM i 22480-5% | WASHER, SPRING

DESCRIPTION

2100 ; HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) D AM

2 | F2/078-8Sc8, SET SET oVRL LV (7-90X, 75) OEAG | s 34

1 21009-21 SCR. SKT SET {1/4.20 x 25} NYLOK RAM 124 p N

23 | 1 |SEBPBOT| RPPLICATOR, BASILISVSE ASSTI N

1.1 - 210027 SCR, B7A HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .38) CAM 122 ’ N e

. 121 30

27| 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29

' ve | / |&-c7045i-@] SPACER, STRIPPER AT

Iwvs 17 12d083%- 7 STRIPPER o

| 2 122/202-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x ., $52) STRIPPER \1;7_Ve2E| 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26

2541 2. 21002.8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP v | € (223544 DRAG, STUD 25

22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8.32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL]|11s | 1 |#55278-/] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

4] 3 2100231 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL. | 114 _ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
Zer 2907291 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | 2 |4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 A
- 2 -] 740636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 !
1M 1 l#s£/77-/ | DRAG, STOCK 20—
~=1 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR e } 1 eRo30-9] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
| 2 | 23030-1] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P. DISC 100 } 1 [¥5505/-9| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT ;
|2 |&-2/000+7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . ¥4 ) SHEAR BLADE A\ 108 (4] 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD v |
3 |7Zmwee-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ../ ) STRIP GUIDE o7 BEEF]  4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 6 | |
/1 }Eiooe-d | SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x ,.%/ ) STRIP GUIDE _ 106 |- | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
2441 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FB ROD GUIDE 105 14 g
— 1 3. 21000.9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13 *
L4 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 @
22 3- 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 § 1 1Z2doads~/ | PLATE, REAR SHEAR B {
2 | 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101§ 2 |/-240e¥5-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 i
Gk ldss 79457 GUARD 80§ / |gd2ede-/| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9 :
- | 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 | 1 |3-2704655], ANVIL 8 ;
- 22014.1] Ot SYNTHETIC 78 1 | 1-2de65/~6] BLADE, SLUG 7 ’
— | 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 6 |
76 | /7 18-2de4d/-a| SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5 '
75 | / |Z23802%-/] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4 f
- 74 | / |rd55/37-8] CRIMPER, INSULATION ) |
Z=F|  A58109-11 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73| / | 755 884-3 SPACER, INSULATION 2 ;
£ | 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 | 1 -456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE i BN !
REQJ, PART NGO, NO. REQ. PART NO, DESCRIRPTION Oy !

CRIMPING DATA

THIS APPLICATOR

‘ - WILL APPLY
r—ﬁégw PAD LETTERE CRIMP HEIGKT §  WIRE 8128 srmglfgmrn AZIS 5
- A . DB 20 FEETE

P N B . OB ol Gl 88
L4 c OB o oy ol Ed
* D NZ R co758
| crve siz §| TveE FEED PRESS REF, GlETZ
 _yiBe N2 S SABEE o AR e,
B m“’f“{:}& g:{}‘}:ﬁﬁgﬁhzmsm_ ationt, /e &~ » é*gé
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE ] ARPLIGATOR
2 OB ,@?& ?é - f{f}' INSTRUCTION M:g"&‘gﬁ%

REMARKS

o0 - & EC TR

TERM APFL SPEC 1Y-2a8Y s T EEED

SET UP GAGE LAYQUT MO -
- - . = AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPTOR PLATE end friudy 7 . 355'417&553;{{ Py zyg AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.,
tREF] g?éf’??ﬁ?-g w3 F 2k . : :;{f’l q%; ' lﬁ: /M’/?‘s fg;f : 1‘“‘*?“- nd Loc MO REV
ﬁ : = =3 _ e~ FA CHEEKE i‘:}%’?f“’?ﬁ: “ﬁi‘_—é’_ s ”"-‘?;1?3 p ; e :
e T ineas RE GUICK ZHiutéf:ffnchm:

S IECN TAIGCARE _ ' = IATU
. I ICEY, FEA ECH g8 2

— L. TR REVISION RECORD : '-:ﬁg_g'i._stbu RECORD E N D-FEED ( \5i§ﬁ?£éw )




